

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

Removed from agenda via additions and corrections

Public hearing to consider:

- a. Approving a Historic Property Contract (Mills Act Contract) with property owner Jason Peltier, for the property located at 2852 Forest Lodge Road, Pebble Beach, CA; and
- b. Authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Contract. [PLN200177 Jason Peltier 2852 Forest Lodge Road, Pebble Beach, CA (APN: 007-192-009-000)]
- I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting December 7, 2021.

Dated: December 13, 2021

File ID: 21-1049 Agenda Item No.: 55 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deput